

### पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय

फू प॰ विवि॰ परिसर, शिलांग-७९३०२२ (मेघालय)

### North-Eastern Hill University

NEHU Campus, Shillong - 793 022 (Meghalaya)

#### **Sports Department**

Contact number- 0364-2721381/1383. Email -nehusports@gmail.com.

F.No. 1-93/SP/CC/2016-366

Dated- 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2016.

Grame: NEHU

To,
The Principal
All participating Colleges of the
NEHU Inter College Cross Country Run 2016

Subject: - NEHU Cross Country Run 2016.

Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the subject cited above I would like inform you that the NEHU Inter College Cross Country (Men & women) Run 2016 will be organised on the 29<sup>th</sup> August 2016. In this connection may request your participants to report at the Sports Department, below NEHU Health Center on the above mentioned date at 8.00 am for issue of chest numbers.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Shri N. Das)
Asstt. Director



## पूर्वोत्तर पर्वतीय विश्वविद्यालय

पू॰ प॰ विवि॰ परिसर, शिलांग-७९३०२२ (मेघालय)

# North-Eastern Hill University

NEHU Campus, Shillong - 793 022 (Meghalaya)

#### **Sports Department**

Contact number- 0364-2721381/1383. Email -nehusports@gmail.com.

\_\_\_\_\_

F.No. 1-93/SP/CC/2016-367

Dated- 23<sup>rd</sup> August 2016.

Grame: NEHU

The Chief Medical officer In-charge, NEHU Health Center NEHU, Shillong-22.

Subject: - Inter College and NEHU Cross Country Run 2016.

Madam,

To commemorate the Birth Anniversary of Major Dhyan Chand which is celebrated as "National Sports Day" on 29<sup>th</sup> August every year. The Sports Department, NEHU is organising Cross Country Run 2016 for Teaching, Nonteaching and Students of the University along with the NEHU Inter College Cross Country Run on 29<sup>th</sup> August 2016 at 9.30 am The Starting and Finishing point for the same will be NEHU Health Center.

In this regard I would be very grateful if you could kindly depute an ambulance on the above mentioned date from 9.00 am to 12.00 noon along with necessary staff and first aid kit.

This is for your kind information and necessary action.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

(Shri N. Das)

Asstt. Director